08/12/2014 502930716

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2977314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JODI SLATER	05/13/2014
LUCAS GOOSSENS	05/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BYTTEN INC.
Street Address:	32 LINNAEAN STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29490043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)350-6878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173506800

Email: jennifer.davis@gesmer.com Correspondent Name: GESMER UPDEGROVE LLP

Address Line 1: 40 BROAD STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9764
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=9764ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=9764ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033512 FRAME: 0099 502930716

ASSIGNMENT

Know all men by these presents that:

WHEREAS we,

Jodi Slater

32 Linnaean Street Cambridge, MA 02138

and

Lucas Goossens

200 Water Street Apt. 1902 New York, NY 10038

have made an invention for

ORNAMENTAL COVER

in an application filed on May 6, 2014 which was assigned Design Application serial no. 29/490,043; and

WHEREAS Bytten Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts and having a place of business at 32 Linnaean Street, Cambridge, MA 02138, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided by said Assignees, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions and application, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them,

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said invention, the said application, and the said Letters Patent, to said

Bytten Inc.

their successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 033512 FRAME: 0100

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application or applications above referred to, or for the said invention, or any of them, to the said Assignees in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND we hereby agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignees fully to secure to said Assignees their interests as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them.

AND we further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request communicate to the said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to us relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives that we have not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell said invention, and that we will not henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

AND we hereby authorize and direct Gesmer Updegrove LLP attorneys to insert the serial number, filing date and priority information of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

5/13/2014 5/13/2014

Todi Slater

Date

Lucas Goossens